
June 1, 2023 Sent by email

The Honourable Steve Clark The Honourable Sylvia Jones
Minister of Municipal Affairs and Housing Deputy Premier and Minister of Health
minister.mah@ontario.ca sylvia.jones@ontario.ca

The Honourable Paul Calandra
Minister of Long-Term Care
ltcminister@ontario.ca

Re: City Comments on the Proposed Provincial Planning Statement, 2023

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton passed the following resolution at its 
regular meeting of May 31, 2023:

C141-2023

1. That the report from Jessica Yadav, Assistant Policy Planner, Integrated City Planning, to the
Council Meeting of May 31, 2023, re: City Comments on the Proposed Provincial Planning
Statement, 2023, be received;

appended to the report be endorsed; and

3. That the City Clerk forward this report to the Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing;
Ministry of Health and Long-
Association for Municipalities of Ontario; and the Region of Peel.

Yours truly,

Charlotte Gravlev

Charlotte Gravlev
Deputy ce
Tel: 905.874.2115  e-mail: charlotte.gravlev@brampton.ca
(CL 8.2)

cc: Brampton Members of Provincial Parliament:

Graham McGregor, MPP Brampton North: Graham.McGregor@pc.ola.org

Amarjot Sandhu, MPP Brampton West: amarjot.sandhu@pc.ola.org
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cc (continued): 

The Honourable Prabmeet Sarkaria, MPP  Brampton South:  
prabmeet.sarkaria@pc.ola.org 
 

The Honourable Charmaine Williams, MPP  Brampton Centre:  
Charmaine.Williams@pc.ola.org 
 

Hardeep Grewal, MPP  Brampton East: Hardeep.Grewal@pc.ola.org 

Association of Municipalities of Ontario: amo@amo.on.ca 

A. Adams, Regional Clerk, Regional Municipality of Peel: regionalclerk@peelregion.ca 

City of Brampton: 

Mayor Brown and Members of Council 

CAO Kallideen and Corporate Leadership Team 

S. Ganesh, Commissioner, Planning, Building and Growth Management 
 

H. Zbogar, Director, Integrated City Planning, Planning, Building and Growth 
Management 

 

S. Brooks, Principal Planner/Supervisor, Integrated City Planning, Planning, Building 
and Growth Management 
 

J. Yadav, Assistant Policy Planner, Integrated City Planning, Planning, Building and 
Growth Management 

 

C. Ethier, Manager, Government Relations and Public Liaison, Office of the CAO 
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